Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/14/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Visplay IP AG		01/21/2010	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visplay International AG	
Street Address:	Kluenenfeldstrasse 22	
City:	Muttenz	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4127 Birsfelden	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2768901	ВЕАМ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312.554.8000 Phone:

uw@pattishall.com, ksk@pattishall.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Uli Widmaier

Address Line 1: 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> 900152749 REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0562

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen S. Knecht	
Signature:	/KristenSKnecht/	
Date:	01/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=BEAMAssignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0563 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION**

WHEREAS, Visplay IP AG, a Swiss company, having an address at Klunenfeldstrasse

22, CH-4132 Muttenz, Switzerland, owns the trademark BEAM, Registration No. 2,768,901,

which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Visplay IP AG agreed to the assignment of all rights, title and interest in and

to said trademark and said registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith, in favor of

Visplay International AG, a Swiss company, having an address at Klünenfeldstrasse 22, Muttenz,

4127 Birsfelden, Switzerland;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Visplay IP AG does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc as of June 14, 2002, unto

Visplay International AG, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark BEAM and United

States Trademark Registration No. 2,768,901, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the BEAM trademark.

Dated: January 21, 2010

VISPLAXAP AG

ame: PAYMONI

Title:

FREG MENT

332344v]

RECORDED: 01/22/2010